			n of Corporation Filing Cover	ons	No. 1 and	•••
		print this page and wn below) on the to				
		(((H11	000073936 3)	))		
			0000739353ABC/			
		I hit the REFRESH page. Doing so will			wser from this	
	To:	Division of Co	roarstione			
	_	Fax Number		380	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MAR 21
	From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: 1200000001 : (850)216-0	89 457	CH SERVICES (	
	ORIDA	DISSOLUTIO				
	ليتر الطب وج	DTHWEST CAP	TAL BANC	SHARES, IN		
RECEN		Certified Copy Page Count		<u>1</u> 02		
L 3	ALLU ALLU	Estimated Charge		\$43.75		
	~					
	~ 					

03/21/2011	01:58 FAX 8502160460	FLORIDA FILING &	sear( <b>H</b>	сн 1 1	٩	0	0 0	) 7	2) 3	002 9	3	6
	TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	<u>COVER LETTER</u>										
	SUBJECT: Southwest Capital Bancshar	res, Inc.								:		
	DOCUMENT NUMBER: P05000088		for filu	ng.				<u></u>	1	:		
	Please return all correspondence concer	rning this matter to the	e follo	wing:								
		e of Contact Person)								:		
•	Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP ( 1230 Peachtree St., Suite 3100	Firm/Company)			<u> </u>					-		
ļ	Atlanta, GA 30309	(Address) /State and Zip Code)									•	
I	For further information concerning this									, , ,		
-	Ellssa Hart (Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following an	at ( <u>404</u> (Area C	_/	15-3583 2 Dayti		elep	hone	Numb	×t)	•		
	]\$35 Filing Fee []\$43.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Statu	& 🗹 \$43.75 Filing I		Cer Cer (Ad	tificz tifiec	ate of I Cop nal c	Stati	13 &		•		
	MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Ame Divis Clifte 2661	EET Al ndmen sion of on Buil Execu hassee	t Sect Corp Iding tive	tion oorati Cento	er Cir	cle		•		
-	(Name of Contact Person) Enclosed is a check for the following an ]\$35 Filing Fee []\$43.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Statu <u>MAILING ADDRESS:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Area C (Area C (Area C & [] \$43.75 Filing I s Certified Copy (Additional copy	Fee & y is <u>STRI</u> Ame Divis Clifte 2661	2 Dayti Cer Cer (Ac en EET Al ndmen sion of on Buil Execu	2.50 tifica tifica lditio close <b>DDRI</b> t Sect Corp lding	Filin ate of l Cop nal c ed) ESS: tion cente	g Fee State by copy i copy i	, 13 & S	xer)			

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 3 9 3 6

Ċ,

03/21/2011 01:58 FAX 8502160460

. . .

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH

## 00007 **H** 1 1

ARTICLES	OF DISS(	OLUTION
----------	----------	---------

. . . . . . . .

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: Southwest Capital Bancshares, Inc.

The document number of the corporation (if known):\_\_\_\_\_ SECOND:

The date dissolution was authorized: March 17, 2011 THIRD:

Effective date of dissolution if applicable: upon date of filing Articles of Dissolution

(no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

R

3 9 3

FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

> Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled, to vote separately on the plan to dissolve: The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

	F	A	
(voting group)		19:2	
Signature: (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by in incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	<b>X</b> 13	09	
Bruce A. Schultz			
(Typed or printed name of porson signing)			
President			; ; ;
(Title of person signing)			
Filing Fee: \$35		.	
H 1 I 0 0 0	-		· ·